
Laurel Elementary Certificated Staff Directory

Preschool

Evelyn Martinez Preschool Bld L evmartinez@compton.k12.ca.us

Kindergarten

Elsa Meza - Rm K-1 Rm K-1 ehuizar@compton.k12.ca.us

Silvana Consuegra-Chacon Rm K-2 sconsuegra@compton.k12.ca.us

First Grade

Maria Gimenez-Tostado Rm 11 mgimenez-tostado@compton.k12.ca.us

Paola Ibanez Rm 13 pibanez@compton.k12.ca.us

Second Grade

Sylvia Cervantes Rm 7 sarias@compton.k12.ca.us

Asia Emile Rm 9 aemile@compton.k12.ca.us

Third Grade / Fourth Grade

Marlene Veliz (3) Rm 17 mveliz@compton.k12.ca.us

Cristina Rodriguez (3/4) Rm 18 cjimenez@compton.k12.ca.us

Claudia Ortiz (4) Rm 5 cortiz@compton.k12.ca.us

Fifth Grade / Sixth Grade

Reyna Samperi (5) Rm 6 rmacias@compton.k12.ca.us

Maria Lopez-Olivar (5/6) Rm 8 mlopez-olivar@compton.k12.ca.us

Janet Ceja Rm 22 jaceja@compton.k12.ca.us

Seventh Grade / Eighth Grade

Paul Bueno (7/8 ELA/HSS) Rm 21 pbueno@compton.k12.ca.us

David Meza (7/8 Math/Science) Rm 24 dmeza@compton.k12.ca.us
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